
DATE CURRENT PRESIDENT

Position 
in the ranking

SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUB Province Region Nation Age Founded Joined SFC Name Surname

1a VEDANO AL LAMBRO MB Lombardy Italy 49 24TH APRIL 1967 8TH MARCH 2006 Osvaldo Vismara

2a VEGLIE LE Apulia Italy 46 3 MARCH 1970 24ST JANUARY 2006 Salvatore Ingrosso

3a TICINO CH Switzerland 44 1ST JANUARY 1972 24TH JANUARY 2006 Flavio Pozzi

4a MONTEBELLUNA TV Veneto Italy 41 23RD JANUARY 1975 10TH MARCH 2009 Pier Giorgio Maffione

5a TRAVEDONA VA Lombardy Italy 41 1ST SEPTEMBER 1975 4TH MARCH 2006 Carlo Buschini

6a BONDANELLO MN Lombardy Italy 40 18TH MAY 1976 24TH JANUARY 2006 Achille Frignani

7a CALDIERO VR Veneto Italy 39 16TH MARCH 1977 4TH MARCH 2006 Rino Ala

8a SANT’ANGELO LODIGIANO LO Lombardy Italy 38 10TH APRIL 1978 10TH JANUARY 2006 Maurizio Senna

9a PRAMAGGIORE VE Veneto Italy 38 1ST OCTOBER 1978 9TH MARCH 2009 Carmelo Menacorde

10a TRIVENETO PN
Friuli Venezia

Giulia
Italy 36 25TH FEBRUARY 1980 28TH MARCH 2006 Evio Zanchetta

Updated data to 31-12-2016

Finali Mondiali 2015, Mugello Circuit

RANKINGS OF THE 10 OLDEST SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUBS

#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION



RANKING

YEAR TOP CLUB (MEMBERSHIP NUMBERS) BEST FOREIGN CLUB BEST CLUB ROOKIE

CAPRINO BERGAMASCO (BG)
President: Giulio Carissimi

TORONTO (CANADA)
President: Antonio Folino

REGGIO CALABRIA
President: Natale Romeo

CAPRINO BERGAMASCO (BG)
President: Giulio Carissimi

TORONTO (CANADA)
President: Antonio Folino

PRATO
President: Sauro Migliori

CAPRINO BERGAMASCO (BG)
President: Giulio Carissimi

GENK (BELGIUM)
President: Carmelo Arzu

ARPINO (NA)
President: Pasquale Iodice

CAPRINO BERGAMASCO (BG)
President: Giulio Carissimi

GENK (BELGIUM)
President: Carmelo Arzu

SARONNO (VA)
President: Pierantonio Giussani

CAPRINO BERGAMASCO (BG)
President: Giulio Carissimi

GENK (BELGIUM)
President: Carmelo Arzu

Updated data to 31-12-2015

Italian GP 2015, Autodromo Nazionale Monza

SUMMARY OF TOP CLUB RANKING -                TO PRESENT

#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION



DATE

Age Region
COUNTRY

PRESIDENT MEMBERSHIP RANKING YEAR

YEAR RANKING SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUB Founded Joined SFC Name Surname TOTAL Current Last n/a

Top Club (Membership Numbers)

Best Foreign Club

Best Rookie Club

Caprino Bergamasco (BG)

Toronto

Reggio Calabria

24/12/95

05/04/13

22/02/12

11/02/06

03/09/13

04/03/15

20

3

1

Lombardy

CANADA

Calabria

Giulio

Antonio

Natale

Carissimi

Folino

Romeo

495

348

128

+12%

+60%

-

252

48

21

3%

+7%

-

81

24

18

+25%

+33%

-

828

420

167

+10%

+49%

-

1°

2°

18

1°

6°

-

-

+4

-

Top Club (Membership Numbers)

Best Foreign Club

Best Rookie Club

Caprino Bergamasco (BG)

Toronto

Prato

24/12/95

05/04/13

21/01/14

11/02/06

03/09/13

05/03/14

19

2

1

Lombardy

CANADA

Tuscany

Giulio

Antonio

Sauro

Carissimi

Folino

Migliori

441

218

187

+10%

+319%

-

244

45

72

+13%

+144%

-

65

18

14

+14%

+800%

-

750

281

273

+11%

+275%

-

1°

6°

8°

1°

71°

-

-

+65

-

Top Club (Membership Numbers)

Best Foreign Club

Best Rookie Club

Caprino Bergamasco (BG)

Genk

Arpino

24/12/95

07/05/84

01/01/13

11/02/06

14/01/06

06/03/13

18

29

1

Lombardy

BELGIUM

Campania

Giulio 

Carmelo

Pasquale

Carissimi

Arzu

Iodice

402

154

79

-3%

+12%

-

216

36

1

+5%

+50%

-

57

9

2

+5%

+50%

-

675

199

82

+1%

+19%

-

1°

8°

34°

1°

6°

-

-

-2

-

Top Club (Membership Numbers)

Best Foreign Club

Best Rookie Club

Caprino Bergamasco (BG)

Genk

Saronno

24/12/95

07/05/84

03/10/10

11/02/06

14/01/06

08/03/12

17

28

2

Lombardy

BELGIUM

Lombardy

Giulio

Carmelo

Pierantonio

Carissimi

Arzu

Giussani

415

138

51

+23%

+8%

-

206

24

0

+14%

-27%

-

46

5

0

+14%

+25%

-

667

167

51

+21%

+1%

-

1°

6°

61°

1°

8°

-

-

+2

-

Top Club (Membership Numbers)

Best Foreign Club

Best Rookie Club

Caprino Bergamasco (BG)

Genk

-

24/12/95

07/05/84

-

11/02/06

14/01/06

-

16

27

-

Lombardy

BELGIUM

-

Giulio 

Carmelo

-

Carissimi

Arzu

-

337

128

-

nd

nd

-

181

33
-

nd

nd

-

34

4

-

nd

nd

-

552

165

-

nd

nd

-

1°

8°

-

1°

9°

-

-

+1

-

Updated data to 31-12-2015

DETAILED RANKINGS OF THE TOP CLUBS -                TO PRESENT

#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION

Italian GP 2015, Autodromo Nazionale Monza

> 16 year < 16 year



THE 10 BEST SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUB FOR THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS

Updated data to 31-12-2015

#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION

PLACE SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUB ESTABLISHMENT AGE Region/COUNTRY

PRESIDENT
REFERENCE 

YEAR

MEMBERSHIP

TOTAL

Position in 
the Ranking 

of the 
reference

year
Name Surname

1° Caprino Bergamasco  24/12/95 20 Lombardy Giulio Carissimi 495 252 81 828 1°

2° Caprino Bergamasco  24/12/95 20 Lombardy Giulio Carissimi 441 244 65 750 1°

3° Caprino Bergamasco  24/12/95 20 Lombardy Giulio Carissimi 415 206 46 667 1°

4° Caprino Bergamasco  24/12/95 20 Lombardy Giulio Carissimi 402 216 57 675 1°

5° Toronto 05/04/13 3 CANADA Antonio Folino 348 48 24 420 2°

6° Caprino Bergamasco  24/12/95 20 Lombardy Giulio Carissimi 337 181 34 552 1°

7° Piave 01/01/83 32 Veneto Luigi Cescon 326 117 15 458 3°

8° Abbiategrasso 14/11/08 7 Lombardy Paolo Pavesi 265 71 29 365 4°

9°  Piave 01/01/83 32 Veneto Luigi Cescon 252 76 8 336 2°

10° Curitiba 18/02/87 28 BRAZIL Walter Antonio Petruzziello 235 54 28 313 5°

Italian GP, Meet & Greet 3 September 2015

> 16 year < 16 year



RANKING OF THE TOP 10 CLUBS IN THE HISTORY OF SCUDERIA FERRARI DEBUTANT CLUB

Updated data to 31-12-2015

#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION

PLACE SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUB DEBUT YEAR AGE Region/COUNTRY
PRESIDENT MEMBERSHIP

Ranking 
Debut

Name Surname TOTAL

1° Prato 2 Toscany Sauro Migliori 187 72 14 273 8°

2° Reggio Calabria 1 Calabria Natale Romeo 128 21 18 167 18°

3° Pianiga 1 Veneto Gianpietro Pravato 110 59 10 179 23°

4° Margherita di Savoia 1 Apulia Cosimo Damiano Natola 83 2 50 135 47°

5° Arpino 3 Campania Pasquale Iodice 79 1 2 82 34°

6° Mantova 2 Lombardy Luciano Dordoni 64 0 0 64 64°

7° Granducato 3 Toscany Iacopo Barberini 63 0 0 63 55° 

8° Palermo 1 Sicily Alessandro Li Muli 55 3 3 61 93°

9° Colonia 1 GERMANY Luigi Fornito 54 0 4 58 100°

10° London 2 UNITED KINGDOM Franco Carta 54 0 0 54 84°

Maranello, 7 September 2015

> 16 year < 16 year



THE 10 BEST SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUB FOREIGN FOR THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS

Updated data to 31-12-2015

#LIVEYOURFERRARIPASSION

PLACE SCUDERIA FERRARI CLUB
DATE

OF 
ESTABLISHMENT

AGE

PRESIDENT
REFERENCE 

YEAR

MEMBERSHIP Position
in the ranking 

of the reference year
Name Surname TOTAL

1° Toronto - Canada 05/04/13 3 Antonio Folino 311 47 22 380 2°

2° Curitiba - Brazil 18/02/87 28 Walter Antonio Petruzziello 234 52 24 310 5°

3° Toronto - Canada 05/04/13 3 Antonio Folino 348 48 24 420 6°

4° Curitiba - Brazil 18/02/87 28 Walter Antonio Petruzziello 235 54 23 313 7°

5° Genk - Belgium 07/05/84 31 Carmelo Arzu 175 42 5 222 11°

6° Shanghai - China 28/05/05 10 Zhu Yuhua 173 64 3 240 12°

7° Montrèal - Canada 19/10/12 3 Ernesto Anelli 163 24 22 209 13°

8° Genk - Belgium 07/05/84 31 Carmelo Arzu 159 34 5 198 9°

9° Genk - Belgium 07/05/84 31 Carmelo Arzu 154 36 9 199 9°

10° Canarias - Spain 31/05/13 10 Giuseppe Carta 141 0 12 153 16°

Finali Mondiali 2015, Mugello Circuit

> 16 year < 16 year


